



FINES & WARNINGS

<i>Date</i>	<i>Who</i>	<i>Penalty</i>	<i>Reason</i>
January 29, 2017	 Splyce	Warning	Violation of rule 7.2.2 (v1.00): Lack of appropriate jersey for starting player
January 4, 2017	 Team Vitality	2000 EUR	Violation of rule 3.3.1 (v1.00): Late submission of Team Member documentation
August 28, 2016	 Perkz	Warning	Violation of rule 9.3.4 (v3.02): Unauthorised Pause
August 16, 2016	 Rekkles	500 EUR	Violation of rule 9.3.4 (v3.02): Unauthorised Pause – Second Offense
July 6, 2016	 Fnatic	Warning	Violation of rule 9.3.4 (v3.02): Unauthorised Pause
June 9, 2016	 Team Vitality	500 EUR	Violation of rule 5.4 (v3.02): Lack of appropriate jersey for starting player
May 21, 2016	 Zven	Warning	Violation of rule 10.2.12 (v3.02): Attempted tampering under mitigating circumstances
May 21, 2016	 Mithy	Warning	Violation of rule 10.2.12 (v3.02): Attempted tampering under mitigating circumstances